
Tchristensen reported via email Sat, 13 Jun 2020 at 4:53 PM 

to: "PDC Support" pdc@pdc.wa.gov 

 

The second house/property we own has a member of our family living there. We do not collect 

any rent. 

 

Thank you 

 

Terry 

 

Sent from my iPad 

 

 

On Jun 12, 2020, at 7:04 PM, PDC Support <pdc@pdc.wa.gov> wrote: 

 

Hi Terry, 

 

Thank you for amending your F-1 report on 6/3/20. We notice that you added three income 

sources, including two pensions (The Northern Trust and Huntington National Bank) and social 

security. The complaint alleged that you may also have income from a rental property to report. 

Please kindly confirm 1) whether you receive income from a rental property; and 2) if so, why it 

was not disclosed on the F-1 report. 

 

To date, we have not received your written response to the complaint allegations, which was due 

June 11, 2020. Although you are not required to respond, it may benefit you to do so, especially 

if there are factors or circumstances you wish for us to know and consider. If we do not receive a 

written response from you (an email will suffice), we will have no choice but to proceed without 

benefit of hearing your side. Therefore, if you plan to respond, please kindly do so at your 

earliest convenience. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Tabatha Blacksmith 

Compliance Coordinator 

425-708-8490 (temporary / remote work no#) 

360.586.8929 

 

-- 

Washington State law established email as the PDC’s official means of communication as of 

June 7th, 2018 (RCW 42.17A.055). Filers have a duty to amend their reports within 10 days of 

any material changes, such as new email addresses. Please ensure your email address is up to 

date. 

 

To respond, please reply to this email. 

 

Washington Public Disclosure Commission 

http://www.pdc.wa.gov 

1.360.753.1111 

 

 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/a/contacts/13046284462
mailto:pdc@pdc.wa.gov
http://www.pdc.wa.gov/


On Fri, 29 May at 4:19 PM , PDC Support <pdc@pdc.wa.gov> wrote: 

 

Hi Terry, 

 

Thank you for your email. I will reach out to our Customer Service / Filer Assistance team and 

ask them to have someone contact you. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Tabatha Blacksmith 

Compliance Coordinator 

425-708-8490 (temporary / remote work no#) 

360.586.8929 

 

 

On Fri, 29 May at 3:28 PM , Tchristensen <tchristensen@ci.richland.wa.us> wrote: 

 

Tabatha, 

 

I will need assistance in adding info to my filing. 

 

Thank you 

 

Terry 

 

Sent from my iPad 

 

 

On May 28, 2020, at 11:36 AM, PDC Support <pdc@pdc.wa.gov> wrote: 

 

Hi Terry, 

 

The Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) received a complaint from Lillian Slovic, which has 

been assigned PDC Case Number 71003. Please reference this case number on any future 

communications with the PDC regarding this complaint. 

 

The Complaint alleges the following: 

 

* Allegation One: Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.710 for failure to disclose 2019 social 

security income; 

* Allegation Two: Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.710 for failure to disclose 2019 pension 

income; and 

* Allegation Three: Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.710 for failure to disclose 2019 income 

from rental property 

 

Please review the attached complaint and provide your response by June 11, 2020. 

 

For more information about the enforcement process, please see our Enforcement 

Guide<https://www.pdc.wa.gov/learn/publications/enforcement-guide>. 

 

https://www.pdc.wa.gov/learn/publications/enforcement-guide


If you determine that you need to file or amend reports as part of this case and you need help, 

please reply to this message with a request to be assigned a Filer Assistance Specialist so that 

you receive timely and coordinated guidance. 

 

If you have any questions, please reply to this email. 

 

Thank you, 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Tabatha Blacksmith 

Compliance Coordinator 

425-708-8490 (temporary / remote work no#) 

360.586.8929 
 


